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| GENERAL NOTES:

THE FOLLOWING TECHNICAL CODES
SHALL APPLY:

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE,
PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS,
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY,
AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES
NEC 2014

o

1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME
1.6 GALLONS

2. WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET VOLUME
3.5 GALLONS

3. WATER - FLOW RATE.

PUBLIC FACILITIES 0.5 G.P.M.
PRIVATE FACILITIES 22G.P.M.
SHOWER HEADS 25G.P.M.

VTR LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MAY CHANGE DUE TO JOBSITE
CONDITIONS
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE 2017 FBC.

3 PORCHES AND BALCONIES

[0 HANDRAILS

3 GUARDRAILS

O STAIRS
{0 CHIMNEY & FIREPLACE
O EGRESS WINDOWS

4. ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
2017 FBC WIND LOADS AS STATED
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOCRS
AND O.H, GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED
THE MANUFAGTURER OF THESE ITEMS, THE
MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS

SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER
OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR
MANUFAGTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND
INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOORS, AND ROOFING.

5. ALL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE
8 0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE
TEMPERED GLASS

ARCHITECTURAL DESION SOFT WARE

NEW PORT RICHEY. FL. 34653

6397 CONNIEWOOD 3Q.
(727) 848-2259
MAIL-al@robbinndesign.com

ROBBIAN DESIGN
AL ROBBIAN A1B.D

7059 Biair Road NW

Suite 201
@ Washington DC 20012

LAIBD
D

ASSOCIATED DIMENSIONS. THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION IS ACCEPTED

AS BEING ACCURATE AND IS USED BY AECS SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF

DETERMINING STRENGTE , FIRE PROTECTION, AND FLOOD RESISTANCE

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. (AECS) IS NOT

RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, ITS FEATURES AND

HATIGRA] Coubn, OF

N-C-B-D-C

8. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS
(INTERIOR & EXTERIOR} AND WITHIN

18" OFF FLR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS.

NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS :

NOTICE TO BUILDER

WINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES:

DUE TO SPACE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN
FORMAT, AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT
READABILITY ISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS
MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS
OR IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY
OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS.

IT WOULD'BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT
THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE

CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
TO CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT.

IN THE EVENT THAT SOMETHING IS UNCLEAR
OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION..STOP..AND CALL

THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. 1T

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS
PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND
ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK 1S DONE.

1. WINDOWS MUST BE FASTENED INTO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
PER MFG'S. DETAIL REQUIREMENTS PER DESIGN CRITERIA
NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

> WINDOWS ARE NOT IMPACT RESISTANT TYPE. STORM
SHUTTERS OR PANELS ARE REQUIRED.

3. ROOF WALLS AND WINDOW FASTENINGS MUST BE
ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL
PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE { SUCTION ) PRESSURES
WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIGN]
CRITERIA AS NOTED ON PAGE S4.
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE

1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.

HEREIN REFERRED TO AS " AECSOR™AECS",

2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE. HEREEN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER",

3. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNC™IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

4, THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2017 , THE SECTIONS TITLED *"STRUCTURAL" OF

THE ELORIPA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2017.

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING

PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN

AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
CONMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN

THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES FRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SEX MONTHS OF THE DATE

THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING, WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE

A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,

THE BUH.DING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN [8 TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS W1THOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE

OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
1S NEEDED, IT IS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS ;INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED IN ITEM 4.

7. IT IS IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT

STRUCTURAIL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN BEXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THRIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTRERWISE WOULD

BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSEE CONTRACTOR.

8. THB STRUCTURAL ENGINESR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9, THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN ITEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREOVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TC THE [SSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

13. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TOQ THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN 1TEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING GCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, ITS
FEATURES, FINISHES (1.E. DECORATIVE $TUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS, FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC ) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL,PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS,

THR ARCHITECTURAL TNFORMATION , iINCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. NIA

SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN.

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN [$ BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

{ INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW.

. IT IS IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSF RELJES ON LESS THAN L/500 (E.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER
10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS N MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE. )

E. COPIES OF ANY ‘AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TO TIIE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR

RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

19, FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WiTH
FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 12", .

COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2017 TABLE 1607.1

14, ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALL ROOF { WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF.

15. DEAD LOADS :

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILE/MARBLE FLOOR
COVYERTNG, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS.

ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TiLE
16. WIND LOADS:

A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
ANT DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2017 EDITION ASCE-7-10.

B, THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND FRESSURES ARE

A. IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER [S NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS ( INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH } AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B, IF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER , A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS 18 NOT PERFORMED,

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN
BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2017, SEC. 1804
C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION { INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL [INFORMATION )

AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SBALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION, THE SITE

15 PRESUMELD TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TG THE
STRUCTURE 1S PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

E. THE S1Z& AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FCR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

1. THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN 18 FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

1. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE, THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

TIL THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON RITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER 1S REQUIRED IN THE
TRUSS SYSTEM.

1V. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGENEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL GENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE " TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE™ CONNECTIONS.

THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS

SYSTEM.
F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH

)

NEW PORT RICHEY.FL. 34654

727-842-6100
richallenpe@gmail.com

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEE:
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PLANDATE J[INVENTORY LOT 22)

§O7-17-18

DESIGN CRITERIA THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT ERLAP OF JOIVTS .
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY : : ‘
10. LOAD COMBINATIONS ; THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE. G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY
! ; : THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER.
ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD . 1. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE 4 Y
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2017 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR ENGINEERING BY OTHERS IS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND 1S RELIED R o 6 INC11 By € INGIT, W 1.4 BY 14 WELDED
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3 UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE A SPHCIFIRD B FRC 2017 SECTION 19102 .
11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON " SITE CONDITIONS, OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE R o PGS RMESI: ABMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY Co
SOILS, AND, FOUNDATIONS". : ! — M 58
12 FLOOR LIVE LOADS: FBC 2017, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE = 4 g
' N y 0 7 J £ t 3 !
RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS: 20, MIX DESIGNS FOR ALL CONCRETE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UFPHET a.
\/3 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE ] o
ALL LIVE LOADS PRR TABLE R301.5 ) SLAB - ON - GRADE FLOORS SHALL SPECIFY A MINIMUM DESIGN SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN3 FEET APART. ] -y
UNINHARITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10 PSF STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI {20.7 MPa } AT 28 DAYS AND A DESIGN SLUMP S e TN L AR® TO B PROVIDED FOR THE s 45
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE : 20 PSI NOT TO EXCEED 4 INCHES(102 mm ) . ON-SITE SLUMPS SHALL NOT LA O L e SHIRINKAGE ONE INCH DEEP CUTS s 4 E
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF EXCEED 5 TNCHES (127mm ) ,PROVIDE TOTAL WATER ADDED TO THE i 2 I ' M o
TG - ] THE (FOR A FOUR INGH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB e
BALCONIES: 60 PSF MIX INCLUDING PLANT, TRANSIT AND SITE ADDED WATER DOES NOT . e
S, 40 PSF : 2 : THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE @8] g
DECKS: 40 PSF EXCEED THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS : ; | e
L : WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF M O 2
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF 1 FOR MIXES USING NATURAL SANDS: 275 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD Y g
; ) . NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE 9
GUARDRAILS /HANDRAILS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD (33 GALLONS- 125L) ; . O o gig
2. FOR MIXES USING MANUFACTURED SANDS : 292 POUNDS PER CUBIC A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB, CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT Gk
' 1292F EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.THE CONTRACTION L y

APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWQ STORY FAMILY
. RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH
ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB.

YARD (35 GALLONS -132L )

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES




21, FL.OORS

A. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN

CONTAINED HEREIN 1S FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF

ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR

PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY.

I. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SQUTHERN
PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.

II, FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE

PRESSURE TREATED,

B. FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS:

I. THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.

1. A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND
JOIST IS TO BE FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOOR
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L350 BRACKET USING
SIMPSON SHORT 104 COMMON NAILS,

TIT. FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10d COMMON
NAILS.(TOE NAILED) TG THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL.

IV. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY.

V. LEDGERS!NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD 5TUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM 2 X

51727 LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT BACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY 1 1/2" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8” X 5 1/2” SIMPSON TITEN HEAD
CONCRETE BOLTS.
V1. FLOOR BEAMS
1. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECTFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN,
2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TC BE BUTT JOINTS
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM, THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUGUS
BETWEEN BEARING POINTS. '
3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD
(L.E. GLULAM , MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS, '
4. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE
TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:
A. FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 104 GALVANIZED COMMON
NATLS AT 6" O.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 164 GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" 0.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

€. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 112" DIAMETER
CARRIAGE ROLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOP AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM. ‘

D. FLOOR SHEATHING :

1. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING
APPLICATION, .

II. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TG THE FLOOR
TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE.

1IT. FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR
DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME A3
THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED.

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING:
1. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INBIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3-
3 INCH DECK $CREWS AR EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION.

22. WALLS :
A. MASONRY .
. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSL
1, WALL CMU SHALL BE 8 INCH X 16 INCH IN SIZEOR 8 INCHX
8 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.
L. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON
THE FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.
IV, REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL
BE FILLED WITH " FINE* GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS] AND § TO 11 INCH SLUMP
TO ENSURE CONSCLIDATION, )
V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY
WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLD JOINTS.
VI. VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUQUS
BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT
AND END IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD
10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND,
VIL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUQUS, INCLUDING
AROQUND CORNERS.
VIIT, REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LESS
THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR )
B. WGCOD FAME WALLS :
. WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN RN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION.
1I. LOAD BEARING,

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTBERN YELLOW PING #2
GRADE OR BETTER.

2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
(PRESSURE TREATED ) IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR COMCRETE.

SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND
SPLICING REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON 5P2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A
PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (LE. 4" $TUD WALL = SPH4,
6" STUD WALL = SPH6 )

4. 3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS
OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS.

5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH

. GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.

6. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH
5/8" X 8 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN HD, CONCRETE BOLTS
OF THE SAMR SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL, CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS

7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOUD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON
NAILS AT 8 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING
LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
MATINTAIN NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

8. FOR EXTERICR LOAD BEARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE
SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A
SIMPSON LSTALR STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET
TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED.

. FOR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, /2 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT 32" O.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SBEATHING
AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TQ THE ENCLOSED HEADER
SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36
STRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE
HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON

NAILS { TOE NAILED ON BACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING
FULL LENGTH STUDS.

[Il. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS:

. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE
10d COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL

BE GALVANIZED.

2. INCIDENTAL, NON STRUCTURAL FRAMING ITEMS SUCH AS KNEE WALLS,

DROP CEILINGS , BUILT IN SHELVING , NICHES, EIC. MAY BR CONSTRUCTED WITH
2 X 4'S AT 24" 0.C. AT THE DISCRETION OT THE BUILDER.

—

2. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY
AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE,

3. BASE PLATES SHALIL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS
WITH 144 TNCH BY 3 172 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 127 ON
CENTER.

4. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH t6d
COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER.

C. SHEATHING
L PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

1. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL
FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK (NOMINAL }4 PLY
PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

2. THE LLONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

3, FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d RING SHANK NALLS
AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALE LOCATIONS.

4. IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING,A SECOND ROW SHALL
BE ENSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TO THE LOWEST
HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.

( LE. SILL PLATE, BAND JOIST)

5. FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A CEMENTITIOUS
FINISEH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE NAILED AT EACH END TO
THE WALL §TUDS WITH 3-8¢ COMMON NAILS.

11. PARTICLE BOARD

1. PARTICLE BOARD IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

11I. ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

i. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS
COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR
THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND
ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

23. COLUMNS
A. CONCRETE f MASONRY COLUMNS

‘1. MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE

BLOCK OR FORMED AND PCURED. WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR MASONRY COLUMNS.

Ii. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY
STIRUPS SPACED AT )2 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.

Til. PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT

HAVING A MINIMUNM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 P8I

IV, FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM

OF 3,000 PST CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH
AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE MINIMUM
SHALL BE 5,000 P51

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT
A MONOLITHIC FOOTING,IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR
A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT 1 FOOT FROM
THE TOP IN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.,

V1. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING
WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WiTI{ THE MINIMUM

EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR
AS SHGWN ON THE PLANS. ’

B. WOOD COLUMNS : -

1 ALL LOAD BEARING WOOP COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINTMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

i1. DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS
SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WOOD DECKS
WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THE PLOOR BELOW 18 8 FEET OR LESS.
ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF
6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES. - '

I§l. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOADS, IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS,

AE.C.S. 18040
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C, COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE I$ DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN

CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS

MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF

HOLLOW COLUMN 1S CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH

SNTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND ITS USE AND

DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,

LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT

SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS PETERMINED

BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE

INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BB PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL

ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC

COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

ILIN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS ACCEFTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

I. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 1/4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PST UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

{I, THE $PECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS TQ BE INSTALLED.

I

=

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:
1 LOAE BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MENIMUM WALL THICKNESS
OF 1/4 INCH.
H. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT.
111, THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

24, ROOF

A. MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES

1. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN IS

FOR THE SCLRE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPFONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELQPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
ASIT I}S} SUBIECT TO ENGINEERTNG AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL
DESIGN,

1. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY
SUBCRDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

[II. THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE-UNDEREYING STRUCTURE
AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL
CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

VI. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN [N THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE
ORIGINAL PLANS, BACH TRUSS IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS
OR SILL PLATES WITH 104 COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED}

V1. A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TQ BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE / MASONRY

23.2 CONVENTIONAL FRAME

I. TN ADDITION TQ THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN TN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF
THE ORIGINAL PLANS, BACH RAFTER IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 10d COMMON NAILS ( TOE-NAILED )

[I. ANY WOOD COMING TN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE 1S TOBE
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

IH, COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT
2/3 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS. THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-10d 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE
FRAMING PLAN, [N ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR

COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

1V. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED
TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS.

V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1$ NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS GF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.

VL THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN IS TO BE
ON FBC 2017 SECTION [607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

VIL. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE.

VIIL ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO
BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING
CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM {L.E. GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,

A HANGER 1S REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
"TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN

MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

X. A RIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED
BY A MINIMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM. .

XI. TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 1/2 INCH BY A HEJGHT SHOWN ON THE
PLANS, FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE 5/8 INCH BY 5 3/2 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.

X[, SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES
OR RAFTERS { NOT SHEATHING } WITH A MINIMUM OF 2.3/8 INCH BY
3 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 1/2 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

X1, USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING

STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE
LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.

BEAMS:

X1V BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES UR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED
AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS.

24. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN
THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIELE BEAM. THE PLIES
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

A. LEDGERS/SLEEPERS

1. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS (NOT SHEATHING)

WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS

AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER

AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

II. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (LE. GLUELAM,
MICROLAM } ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

1If, MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED

ASFOLLOWS:

[ FOR TWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON

NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

II, FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NALILS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM }

THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

II.FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWOQ ROWS OF 172 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITHNUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOF AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING:

I. ROODF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMTNAL ) O.8.B.

MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

J1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 5/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTE RICR
GLUE.

11L. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM.

V. FASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NATLS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER
IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 5'-0" FROM ALL EDGES.

v, METAL "H" CLIPS OR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

25. PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALELED PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS,

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD.
REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWNIN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

¢, LINTEL SCHEDULE UN.O. ON PLANS: :

1. SPAN UP TO 3- 8F3-0B
IL SPAN UP TO 3 TQO < 6' - 8F$-0B
1IL SPAN 6 TO > 14' - 8F16- IBAT

D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LINTELS I8 3,000 PSL

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26. FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.

A. ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH
MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS, .

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS, NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.

27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER :

A. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIEYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28, STRUCTURAL SHEATHING: .

A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING IS RATING.

29. MASONRY:

A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY
INSTITUTE STANDARD 330

B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI

. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR S GRAY MORTAR.

30. GROUT:

A. ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY
A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TC GROUT USE WITH 178 PRODUCTS.

31. REINFORCING STEEL: :

A, ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPT GRADE 60
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (L.E. PRECAST
AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN '
IN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

~
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32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL: Flgor and Roof Live Loads
A. I-BEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATE I
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED GTHERWISE. Afti 20 psf w/ stora ge, 10 psf wio storage

B. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO e _
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A Habitable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY , . 40 psf
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE All Othiér Rooms: qu ps
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER Garage: 40 psf
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE, iarage. ¥

€. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH Roofs: 20 psf
E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD _ i e ‘
SHALL BE SPECTFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE ' Mmm—— e e
SPECIFIC CONNECTION. Wind Design Data

33. VENTILATION: - - T

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING Ultimate: Wind Speed: 145 mph
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWI, SPACES, FLOORS AND \ . i -
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE Nominat Wind Speed: 112 mph
REQUIREMENTS. Gl ¢ -

34, WATERPROOFING: Risk Category: il

A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASURES FOR Wind Exposure: D
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN JN THESE PLANS WHERE - _
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETALIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL _ Enclosure Classification: Enclosed
DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART - o )

OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILTTY OF THE Internal Presswre Coefficient: 0.18 +/-
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. — e e

B: CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND Coinponents and Cladding Design Pressures:

ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. . . i e

35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN : : Roofing Zone 1:  +38.0 pst max., 604 P"f::"m-

A. FIRERESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE - : . ) . -105. min.
INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED ‘ Roofing Zone 2: +38.0 psfmax., -105.2 ps .
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN Roofing Zoné 3 -155.6 psf min.
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND RCOF ASSEMBLIES. ; ‘ N )

36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN: Roofing at Zone 2 Overhangs:  <122.8 psf min.

A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL - ’
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEJGN AND Roofing at Zong 3 Overhangs:  -206.6 psf min,
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CER :

SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY Stucco, Claddmg, Doors & Windows:
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE s e , . .
CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DONE, ) ZOﬂe 4: +65.9 }JSf max., <7 1 ._4 pSf mimn.

B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINERR 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR Foiim & ; .0 :
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY, Zohe 5: +65.9 psf max., -88.2 psfmin.
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE End Zone Width 4.00 fi.
BUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION
IS CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL Bb The Ultimate Wind Speed was used fo detelmine the above Component
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT. and Cladding Design Pressures.

37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION : '
I ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. All exterior glazed openings shall be protectcd from wind-borne debris as
A. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH 609.1.2 of the 2017 FBC.
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR per Section 1609.1.2 oi the
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL The site of this bllildmg is not subject to specta! topographlo wind effects
ENGINEER. BC.
B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM §TRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE as per Section | 509 I I I of the 2017F
ORTS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUGTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ?
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER Gcotechmcal lnform'ition
TO DETERMINE THEIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE, —— = A -
1. SWIMMING PODLS: DcSIgn Soil Load Bearmg Capacity: 2,000 psf
A. ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR , — o
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE Flood DeSIgn Daia
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN,
111, FENCES AND REFAINING WALLS:
A. ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS GR EXTERIOR PLANTERS - AE FLOOD ZONE
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL I NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR _ '
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE g . g
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
r 0.6 ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN USED J

NEW PORT RICHEY.FL. 34654

727-842-6100

8809 SKYMASTER DR,

richallenpe@gmail.com

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEE.

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
P.E. # 56920 C.A. #9542

PLAN 2817

« Y{ ALLEN ENGINEERING &

¢

WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2017 FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

THAT | HAVE

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIG
TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
WIND LOADS AND IT IS IN COMPLIANC

AE.C.S. 18040

™\ #TEREDT CERTIFY

PLANDATE |[INVENTORY LOT 22

SAFETY HARBOR

365 HAMILTON AVE

T
i
[

g07-17-18

"
g

V. DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:

A. ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, L'TD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
727-376-63831

WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA
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— 5" CRUSHED CONCRETE

199"

QVER COMPACTED
FAL TO SUPPORT PAVERS

§-0"

770" 500
8.1* " 134" .
INDICATES FILLED GELL 1 4’ CONC. PAD
FROM FTG, UP TO TIE BEAM —
WIGROUT & #5 ROD VERT. 5 0 R EEEN T IR Ol PR R Y Ly o 1gn g gm " e _on T ny ) L e
AT ALL PLACES SHOWN & 4:0:?_,,.‘4;0“.1—8.,__4_-9_‘:26 26", 3100, 4.0 4-0°  , 40" 2-2", 3-0" , 40 0 4-0 4.0 4,20, 5-0
NEAIRIE- 1 1 ®| |
FREENNANAAS SN AN NN
& CHN S AN _k\,,\.x\\“
}
@ 24*X 20" D CONC. FTG.
Wi(3) #5 BARS CONT. TYP.
15-0 34" HATCHED.

160"

20'-10%"

12-10%"

Lo

\1._0..

2310

116"
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115"

VU I M
A R .

19-4%"

7

b N4

2-1

18-2%"

"

100"

HB

'\:

T
1
T
1

6" CRUSHED CONCRETE
OVER COMPACTED

l
i

N8

5-2 7/32"
Gl

FILL TO SUPPORT PAVERS

RECESS SLAB -5-172"

. B X 8" THICKEN EBGE

24" X 20" D GONC. FTG.
WI(3) #5 BARS CONT. wp
HATGHED.

$ ELEV. (0" REF.

STNHTETIC FIZER RENFORCEMENT

N CONZRETE FOR £LAS ON GRADE
EHALL COMPLY WiTH FBC SECT, IBNLZ
(EXCEPTICN 1}

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS

INSTALL "BORA-CARE' TERMITE PROTECTION
SYSTEMPER MANUF, SPECIFICATIONS

MEEHEEREE

SEE SHEET 1A FOR FOUNDATION
PLUMBING AND EXPANSION DETAILS

OOTIN 0 LEGEND

24" X 24" X 20" CONC. PAD W13 #5 REBARS EACH WAY

REGESSED 18" X 16" CONC. FTG. Wi(2) #5 REBARS CONT.
16" X 20" CONG, FTG, Wi{2) #5 REBARS CONT.

40" X 40 X 20" CONC, PAD W/5 BARS AT 6" 0.C EACH WAY

48" X 48° X 20° [ CONC. PAD W/45 REBARS @ 6” O/C EACH WAY

307 X 30" X 20" D CONC, PAD W/(4) REBARS EACH WAY
36" X 35" X 20" D GONG, PAD W/HS REBARS @ 6" O/C EACH WAY
60" X 60" X 20" D CONC. PAD Wik5 REBARS @ 6™ O/C EACH WAY

NOTES

1} NO £O'LE INSCRMATION FROVIDED,
FRESLIMED ALLOVABLE $0IL BEARING
CAPACTY |5 2000 P.6.F.
2} FOOTNGS TO BEAR MM |77 BELOU GRADE,
3) FCOTINGS TO BEAR ON INDSTURBED $01L
OR F1LL COMPACTED TO 25% MOD, FROCIOR
BETWEEN LESS THAN 27 LFT6.

4} ALL BEARNG 016 1O BE FREE OF DEBRIS
AND CRGANIC MATERIAL,

5) REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENSGINEER ROTES.

PLAN 2817

AE.C.S.#18040

SCALE 1/8" = 10"

FOUNDATION PLAN
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DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL., 34655
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SQUARE FOOTAGES

LIVING AREA (1STFLR) 4498 SQ. FT.
LIVING AREA (2ND FLR) 1319 8Q. FT.
TOTAL LIVING AREA 2817 SQ.FT.
GARAGE 419 8Q. FT.
COVERED PORCHES 268 SQ. FT.
COVERED LANAI 407 SQ. FT.
TOTAL UNDERROOF: 3891 SQ.FT

] TANKLESS
WATER HEATER
% % 24 8H 11234 SH
Ho@® HD @ &'
LOHG fOHC | @
~ 0 |
2880 . .
% a0 | GUEST  [==2
] BATH gL
o - g o 2680
2 | 38 (&) e 2
g i GARAGE 2% KITCHEN o 6
z 20-2° X 188" o CLG @ 1107 ) V
=] Lam i
e CLE @ 1140 55 ;
2 Wy >
w N 2 Y
e 2
B he
=] B \ 2l
+ H * po 8
o i il DINING \‘\ 30@
14X 13" )
cLe@ 110 PAORS -
. i \\'?"5@"
P - \)‘o
Z Pt @
z e 8
?‘. 7, . o@
GCOVERED 7z < ,Lq,%"‘
LANAI , e o @ X
§ 10°X 22 o GREAT ROOM of;“?ﬁ .\a(')-‘»@s & S
Ay ¢ .
cLG @ 11-0* 7RG R :
@ 2 18" X 20' AVG. s
7 CLG @ 140" ENTRY
T
é PORTICO
! . ':, - \(L.?,eﬁ cLG @ 110"
56" EXT, DRYWALL [ JPagtae 0@
CLGITEXT. FINISH : Ry
2680 gy @ S
1-EITH Pl 0@
- &
o
N = (L\qﬁ
45_30 365%\?
\&0@

LLOOR PLAN NOTES
DRYER VENT CHASE
HANSON BOX @ 42" AFF

12" WIRE SHELF @ 5-6" AFF
WASHER/DRYER COMBO
AIR HANDLER UNIT SUSPENDED FROM CLG.
4.12" SHELVES

BAY CLG @ 98"

6" STUD WALL

22" X 36" CLG ACCESS

(4) 16" SHELVES

16" SHELF

-

-

EEEEEE HEEEE

5/8" EXT. DRYWALL
CLG/TEXT. FINISH

2080

GUEST SUITE 0

17-8" X 12' AVG. -
CLG @ 110" ALATY. §

NOTE: GARAGE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM FIRE
SEPARATIONS FOR WALLS, DOORS AND CEILINGS
PER FBC R302. GARAGE DOOR TO BE SELF
CLOSING PER FBC R302.5.1

TOP OF BAR @ 42" AFF

WALL MOUNT HANDRAIL @ 36" ABV.
LEADING EDGE OF TREADS

TOP OF TEMPERED GLASS AT 7* AFF

(2) 2X8 STAIR PLATFORM BEAM. BTM @ 7'-8" AFF

INSTALL 1/4" WATER LINE FOR ICEMAKER
R-13 BATT INSULATION
AIC COMPRESSOR UNIT.

NOT USED
NOT USED

[21] (4) 20" SHELVES

LOAD BEARING WALL 2X6 SYP @ 16" O/C
42" W DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE
MEDICINE CABINET

PLAN 2817

SC ALE 1/8" = 1-0"

FIRST FLOOR NOTES
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1/234 8H
HD @ 74"

25 SH
HD @ 74"

34 SHITEMP
HD @ 74"

MASTER
BATH

CLG @ ¢-0°

MASTER SUITE
14-6* X 185"
LG @9

//,’
/,” -
/,‘/’
z’f/’@
I// -
- o
e
= %
D H
Y@
@

35 SH 1/233 8H
HD @ 7-4* HD @ 7'4°
i
G] BEDROOM 3 /2688 :
BEDROOM 2 BATH 126" X 126" AVG. !
13.5° X 120" 3 ce@se {0
CLG @90 :
| 3 TR
g[ E ’1’,’ ’1\@01\):
| ) - J,’@ ’Lh\"o@
98 il @1‘)“
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES
DRYER VTR IN 6" WALL
HANSON BOX @ 42" AFF

12" WIRE SHELF @ 56" AFF
36" X 60" FREESTANDING TUB
22" X 36" ATTIC ACCESS
4-12" SHELVES

TUB ACCESS

NOT USED

[¢] 22"x 36" cLG ACCESS
[1] NOT USED

1] 127 S8HELF

2]
[¢]
[¢]

H.

BAY CLG @ 80"
WALL MOUNT HANDRAIL @ 36" ABV.
LEADING EDGE OF TREADS

AIR HANDLER UNIT ON STAND
PRE-FAB/PRE-ENG. GUARDRAILING @ 42" AFF

NOT USED
NOT USED
NOT USED

MEDICINE CABINET
TEMPERED GLASS ENCL. TO 7' AFF

PLAN 2817

SC ALE 1/8" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR NOTES

-

LOT 22 HAMILTON AVE

SAFETY HARBOR

1. PRELIMINARY PLANS
2. COVERED PORCH ADDED TO 2ND FLR.

PLAN DATE

1.07-11-2018
2. 09-17-2018:

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655
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TPO 60 MIL. ROLL

MEMBRANE ROOFING

INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURE'S
INSTRUCTIONS

716" 08B SHEATHING

METAL
FLASHING ]
2X10's
24A¥ER U b
FASCIA —t|| @ 16x o/c y
. X2
SHEATHING  F

5/8" EXT. DRYWALL
CLG/TEXT. FINISH—

W/Bd RINGSHANK NAILS
@ 4" O/C BOUNDARY
AND EDGES AND 6™ IN
THE FIELD

— TPO 60 MIL. ROLL
MEMBRANE ROOFING

INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURE'S
INSTRUCTIONS

G816 @ 24" O/C TYP
AT GABLE TRUSS

ENG. WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" O/C TYP.

TPO 60 MIL. ROLL
MEMBRANE ROOFING

INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURE'S
INSTRUCTIONS “1

7/16" 0SB SHEATHING
Wi8d RINGSHANK NAILS
@ 4" O/C BOUNDARY
AND EDGES AND 6" IN
THE FIELD

ABUGS !
Wi(2) ‘\W
MSTAM 36 \[]

I
TGO CMU,

8" X 16" b CMU BEAM —

| iIN—(2) cs16 {2)CS16 7 2X10'S @ 16" O/C / J
; Il HORIZ. & VERT HORIZ. & VERT i i
\‘} L 3-PLY 2X12 BEAM \\J TYP, \ ! 3-PLY 2X12 BEAM \)
i 6" X 6" a+— 6" X 6" P.T, COLUMN 6"X 6"P.T. 6" X 6" Jé‘
4\ P.T. COLUMN }l'\ COLUMN ‘(‘\ P.T. COLUMN — E\ 4
! v U 1
| x i ]\
U (f k[! B \‘}
i 16" D SYSTEM 42 FLOOR § 314" T&G PLYWOOD ;;; \,Awé?s |
| TRUSSES @ 24" O/C TYP. Ji FLOOR DECKING | MSTAM 36 |
: . i i roemu. — |l
LIl T T T TTTTHMAITTTTTII®N @
| 1 IR
| 3-PLY 16" D LVL. BEAM - : 8" X 16" D CMU BEAM
13-11%" L 17-5%" L 13-10%"
1 1
’ | | | v
’ i
) ] |
FIN. FLR.
——%~

PORCH SECTION 'A-3C'

PLAN 2817
ALLEN ENGINEERING &

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

AE.C.S.#18040

SC ALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

SECTION DETAILS

2y
.

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

D.E. #56920 C.A. #9542

8805 SKYMASTER DRIVE

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34654

TI-BAR-6100
richallenpe@gmail.com

3

][

E ATTACHED DESIGN

TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
TN COMPLIANCE WTTH SECTION 3¢1 O

‘THE 2017 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL

[

WIND LCADS, EXPOSURE D AND IT IS

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 1 HAVE

PERFORMED TH

W
)

LOT 22 HAMILTON

SAFETY HARBOR

3. COVERED PORCH ADDED TQ 2ND FLOOR.
il 4. STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING.

1, PRELIMINARY PLANS
2, STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

b

2
o

PLAN DATE
1.07-11-2018
2,07-17-2018
3. 68-23-2018 !
4. 69-17-2018

|

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.




2ND FLR ROCF BRNG.

g0

2ND FLR.

s — e

28,

TCOP OF
CMU

1107

FiN. FLRJ

\r — -

FRC GUARDRAIL REQUIREMENTS:

R312.12 Helght.

Required guards at open-sided walking

surfaces, inciuding stalrs, porches, balconles or landings,
shall not be Jess than 36 inches (314 man} in height as
measured vertically above the adjacent walking surface or
the Ine connecting the leading edge of the treads.

R312.12.1.3 Openlag Limitalions, Requlred guards shall not have openings

from the walking surface to the required
guard helght that allow passage of a sphere
4 inches (102 mm} in diameter

TABLE R301.5

MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS

{in pounds per square foot)
(Edited 1o apply to Guardralls)

USE LIVE LOAD
Guards and Handrads d 200"
Guard in-fill components ! 50h

d. A single concentrated {oad applied In any direction al any point

along the top

f. Guard inHl components {al those except the hardrad), baluslers and
panel fillers shall be designed o withstand a horizontally applied normal
load of 50 punds on an area equal fo 1 square fool. This luad need notbe
assumed 1o act concurrently wilh any other live load requisement.

h. Glazing used in handrail assemblies and guards shafl be designed wilh a

safely faclor of 4. The safely factor she!l be appfied to each of the concentraled
loads applied to the top of the tal, and to the load on the in-fll components. These
toads shall be determined indepandent of one another, and the foads are assumed

Aol to oceur with any other live load,
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ORCH COLUMN DETAIL
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ELEVATION NOTES
HORIZONTAL 8" LAP CEMENT BOARD SIDING

CEMENT BOARD CORNER TRIM

4" GEMENT ROARD TRIM

5/8" STUCCO OVER CMU

167 W PLASTIC DECORATIVE WINDOW SHUTTERS
DIMENSIONAL FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

5Y CRIMP GALV. METAL ROCF

16" SQUARE CMU COLUMNS W/1/2° FOAM
TRIM AND FAUX STONE VENEER (4) SIDES

(] EEEEEEED

6" SMOOTH BANDING

12

T/8" STUCGO FINISH PER ASTM C-926-11a
ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH OVER
TYVEK {OR EGUIVALENT) VINYL VAPOR
BARRIER ON EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING

FRIEZE BOARD WiB* REVEAL

@ 3-LAYER FASCIA (TYP. FRONT ELEV}
PRE-FAB/PRE-ENG. GUARDRAIL SYSTEM,
.
FAUX STONE VENEER TYP.

ZLAYER FASCIA

DECO TRIANGULAR LOUVER
PER DETAIL THIS SHEET

112° FOAM BANDING

11%"

14"

=HIEN

¥
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ﬁL 5-0" ' I,L 5-0"

AQ4“

NOTE: FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS
AND CLEARANCES PRIOR TC FABRICATION

182"
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GABLE LOUVER & BRACKET DETAILS
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@ SIDE ELEVATION

SAFETY HARBOR

LOT 22 HAMILTON AVE
2. COVERED PORCH ADDED TO 2ND FLR,

SCALE 1/8" =1-Q"

1. PRELIMINARY PLANS

s

PLAN DATE
1. 07-11-2018'
705152018,
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LOW SLOPE ROCF DECK WITPO
60 ML, ROLL MEMBRANE ROOFING,

NIRRT TRRRIRNNN

R

AT,

LOW SLOPE ROOF DECK WITPOD
60 MIL ROLL MEMBRANE ROOFING.

TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED = 285 S.F,
2185/300 = 7.28 8.F OR 1049 SQUARE INCHES.

ROOF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING PER LINEAL FT.

1049 8.1,/ 36 S.I. =29 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED,

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF 1S (8} - 4 FOOT VENTS,
TOTALING 32 LINEAL FEET.

TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 1 TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50%

AND NOT MORE THAN 80% IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATGRS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PGRTION OF THE SPACE TO BE
VENTILATED PER SECT. R806.2

PLAN 2817

SC ALE 1/8" = 10"

ROOF PLAN

LOT 22 HAMILTON AVE

SAFETY HARBOR

1. PRELIMINARY PLANS

2. COYERED PORCH ADDED TO 2ND FLR.

PLAN DATE

1, 07-11-2018
2, 09-17-2018!

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655
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Lot 22 Hamilton Ave

H-10 Typical pre engineered truss to dbl top plate
Girder truss to window header beam

a. LGT2 & HTS16 GT to header

h. Header —Triple 2x12 w/ (2) 1/2" flitch plates

c. {2)jacks and (2) king studs each stud pack

d. (2) C516 each stud pack to header

e. (1) MSTCMG60 each stud pack to cmu
5 Stud corner column with (3) CS16 to floor truss or beam below
5 Stud corner column with (1) MSTCMGE0 to cmu below
{2) 3.5”x5.25” Versa Lam columns at GT & roof beam

a. At GT—-LGT2 & HTS16 to GT

b. AtBeam - (2) CS16

¢. Each column to GT below or floor truss below — (2) CS16
3 ply 1.75” x 12" LVL header

a. {2} CS16 each end to column

b, 3.5”x5.25" versa lam columns with (2} CS16 to truss below
3 stud corner column with CS16 to floor fruss below
3 stud corner column

a. 2CS16 to beam above and 2 C516 to truss below
Meta24 typical
Meta 16 typical
H6 typical
2x4 SYP #2 @12” o.c. with SP2 top plates, sp1 bottom plate and %" anchor bolt at

48"0.c.

. 2x4 SYP #2 @16” o.c. with SP2 top plates, spl bottom plate and %" anchor bolt at

48"0.c,
(2} 5.25”x5.25” versa lam columns — 1 for beam and 1 for girder truss

a. Beam to column —ECCQ7.1-65D52.5
b. Girder to column —(4) C516
¢. Columns to foundation — HDU8 with 4" steel plate under columns
d. Beam to girder — (4) C516 to top and bottom chords
{2) 5.25"x5.25" versa lam columns — 1 for each beam
a. Beam to column — ECCQ7.1-65DS2.5
b. Columns to foundation — HDUS8 with %" steel plate under columns
c. Beam to beam (2) MSTC66
(2) 5.25”x5.25” versa lam columns — 1 for beam and 1 for girder truss’s
a. Beam to column — ECCQ7.1-65D52.5
b. Girders to column - (4) CS16
¢. Columns to foundation — HDU8 with %" steel plate under columns

d. Beam to girder — (4} C516 to top and bottom chords

Q. 3.5"x5.25" versa lam column

a.
b. Columns to foundation - HTT4 with %4” steel plate under columns
R. 3 stud corner column with LTT208 to foundation

Girder to column — (2) C516

PLAN 2817
% ALLEN ENGINEERING &

AE.C.S. #18040

™

SC ALE 1/8" = 10"

TRUSS KEYNOTES

Ty

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. #56920 C.A. #9542

8805 SKYMASTER DRIVE

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34654

T27-842-6100

richallenpe@gmail.com

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE
PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESION
TC COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
WIND LOADS, EXPOSURE D AND IT IS

IN COMPLIANCE WTTH SECTION 301 OF
‘THE 2017 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL

BUILDING CO

DEg

A

oy

LOT 22 HAMILTON

SAFETY HARBOR

1. PRELIMINARY PLANS

3. COVERED PORCH ADDED TO 2ND FLOOR.

2. STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

PLAN DATE

1, 07-11-2018
2.07-17-2018

3. 08-23-2018

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655
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§ SWNGLE POLE SWITCH
%; COUBLE POLE SWITCH
1 THREE WYAY SYITCH

$4 FOUR WAY SWITCH

§ o IMMER SWITCH
£ CEILING FIXTURE

) sCONGE (WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE)
D 110V DUPLEX OUTLET

£ SWTCHED DUTLET (162}

. 4 GROUNMD FAULT INTERRUPT OUTLET

:e;= WATER PROOF Gf' QUTLET
2 220V OUTLET
@ $PECIAL SERVICES OUTLET
A TvCABLE GUTLET
¥ TELEFHONE CABLE OUTLET
() RECESSEDLIGHTING
WATER PROOF REGESSED LIGHTING

& BATHFAN
& BATH FANYTH LIGHT

¢y SuOKe CETECTOR/CARBON

JMONOXIDE DETECTOR.
QO FLOOD LIGHT

(® PUSHBUTTON
CHIMES/DOOR BELL
({} DiSCONNEGT SWITCH
E SPEAKER PREVIRE
JUNCTION BOX
(%) THEMOSTAT
{ ) Low VOLTAGE LIGHTING
BTERCOM
CEILING FAN

&&:Q TRACK LIGHTIHG
FLUGRESCENT LIGHTING

@ GAS DROP

A

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

1. ELECTRICAL QUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED

FROM FINISH FLOOR
TO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE

12° A.F.F. (GENERAL)

KITCHEN: 427

BATHROOM: 427

LAUNDRY: 36" WASHER/24" DRYER/
WALL QUTLETS @ 45°

EXTERIOR: WATERPROCF @ 127

GARAGE: GFl@45"

RANGE: 220V @ 4"

2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TC BE
GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TG BE AT
42" CENTERLINE A.FF

A. ELECTRICAL PLAN INTENDED FCR
BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL
BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
LATEST EDITION BY A LICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND SIZING OF
ALL ELEGTRICAL WIRING AND ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH
2017 ELORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION 314, AND
WITH UL 217 AND NFPA 720.

6. PROVIDE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS
PER 2014 NEC, 210.12

7. ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER PROOF
PER NEC, 8ECT. 406.11
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

-
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DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.
9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655
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$ saioLe PoLE sWITCH SMOKE DETECTOR'CARBON —
MONOXIDE DETECTOR.
2 DOUBLE POLE SWITCH o0
FLOOD LIGHT
ga THREE WAY SWITCH ® N
$< Four way switeH ® PusH BUTTON
$ DIMMER SWTTCH CHMESDOOR BELL %
¢ CEILING FIXTURE IC' DISCOMNECT SWTCH
O SCONCE (WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE) - PREVIRE ’_‘l
[F] SPEAKER PREV
1 110V DUPLEX QUTLET [ wnenon ol
N BOX
B SWITCHED OUTLET {172) ® o5
THEVOSTAT
4B GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT OUTLET
_WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET {0 LOWVOLTAGE LiGHTRG
£ 220V OUTLET WTERCOM
@ SPECIAL SERVICES GUTLET CEILING FAN
[@ 7V CABLE QUTLET
W TELEPHONE CABLE OUTLET
() RECESSED LIGHTING 00 O TRACK LIGHTING
QPWATER PROCF RECESSED LGHTING
[Z==""] ruuorescent ucHnus
& BaTHFAN
B BATHEAN WITRUGHT @ GAS DROP
o
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=
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=
®©
-
jin]
<
O
73]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
1. ELECTRICAL QUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED
FROM FINISH FLOOR

TO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE
12" AF.F. {GENFRAL)

KITCHEN: 42

BATHROOM: 42

LAUNDRY:  36° WASHER/24" DRYER/
WALL OUTLETS @ 45°

EXTERIOR:  WATERPROOF @ 127

GARAGE:  GFI @ 45"

RANGE: 220V @4

2, ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVIGES TO BE
GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT
42" CENTERLINE AF.F

4, ELECTRICAL PLAN INTENDED FOR
B!D PURPOSES ONLY, ALL WORK SHALL
BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
LATEST EDITION BY A LICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND SI1ZING OF
ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING AND ACCESSORIES.

% Py < 5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH
- 2017 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION 314, AND
WITH UL 217 AND NFPA 720.

—_—

6. PROVIDE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS
PER 2014 NEC. 21012

7. AL RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER PROOF
PER NEC. SECT. 406.11

2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

>)

LOT 22 HAMILTON AVE
SAFETY HARBOR

2. COVERED PORCE ADDED TO 2ND FLR.

1, PRELIMINARY PLANS

PLAN DATE
1.07-11-2018
2. 09-17-2018:

"ﬁ

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

$400 RIVER CROSSING BLD,
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655
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DRILL & EPOXY
MINTMUM EMBEDMENT §*
CEL1 TO BE FULLY GROUTED ’ STPSON SET HIGH STREN EPORY

—-..__ﬁ
25" LAP SPLICT

5P NE CLIP
AT BVERY EVERY TRUSS
YERTICAL STUD AT 7) 2" X 4° CONT.
TOP GF STUDS. EI!%P PLASE

2" X 4" MID PT"—-—._._EI

BLOCKING

2" X 4" SYP STUDS——

@ 16" 0.C.

72" SLEEVE ANCHGR
@247 0.C. W/3 34"

MIN SLEEVE
EMBEDMENT, W/ 27\,
WSH 1093 SQUARE

WASHER
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/SPH4 EA. STUD
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FX4RT, ——

LINTELOR TIE
BEAM W/ | #5 REBAR

suREE]

STRAP EACH TRUSS
{SEE ROUF PLAN FOR TYPE)

FRAME QLT TO
BLOCK EDGE

| STUD ANCHORING:

STUD TO TOP FLATE:
SIMPSON SPHY

2X 4 SPF @ 16°0.C. TO 48" HIGH

12> BLYWOOD SHEATHRIG
/ T B NAILS B O,

SIMPSONSPHA

55" X & WEDGE
ANCHORS @ 24" 0.C.
{2) MSTMIB

EACHSTUD
" CMUWALL

LTI

. £
DRILL & EFONY
ANRIUM DBEDMENT $° k l_ B N.T.S.
F_X]_]'L\B MASONRY RAFEDN SET HEGR STRENGTH E.WKY KNEE‘VALL
BOND
TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION 2#sRODS M
KOTE:
MISSING DOWELS: WHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE PLACED INCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINATED,
REFLACE DOWEL AT FROTER [OCATION W GRADE 4045 BAR INSTALL IN SLAB W/ & MINIMUM
TMBEDMENT, USE EFOXY GROUT. BEARING PARTITION
MISSING ANCHOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:
EXTERIOR REARING WALL:
T4 ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:
1) 5%° DIAMETER x 6 EMBEOMENT STMFPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 347 0C,
INTERIOR BEARING WALL:
N ADDITION TQ THE GENERAL FLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:
1) 58" THAMETER x 6 EMPEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMUM OF 24 O.C.1F
RESISTING UPLIFT LOADS OR 3 1/2* EMBEDMENT AT 45" O.C. TF RESISTIRG GRA\TTY LOADZ
HODe CLIPS
PRE-FAB METAL CHIMNEY BY
al B FIREPLACE CONTRACTOR
= -
gﬁ’ - -
5 .
A . [ pe————2st BLOCKING DBL. 2" X 4" STUDS
172 PLYWOOD WITH
® . L R \———PR.E-ENG, WOOD TRUSSES §D NAILS AT 6" O.C.
5 L % v METAL FIRESTOP SPACER Wi MIN4
n NAILS & SUPPORT STRAPS AS
of fus REQD.
M CHLING
i 2 X 4" FRAMING PROVIDE HCDP
! ”'J n v INSULATED FLUE PIPE BY . r} ) _CLIFS AT EACH STUD
) . FIREPLACE CONTR. - 2% 4 BLOCKING
. | 231 FRAMING W/ 12 G.W.B. : % 24 O.C. [VERT)
‘ "‘\/\(\ - _IE WRAP CORNERS W/
N T~ 5 g T LSTAZ4
— —r\ ‘4 '\ e, 3 =

f

(3) 2°24"L AMINATIONS
Wi{1} ROW OF STAGGERED

0

(3) 2% LAMINATIONS
Wi2) ROW OF STAGGERED

f

(2) 2"x4"LAMINATIONS
Wi(1) ROW OF STAGGERED

10d COMMON WIRE NAILS 30d COMMON WIRENAILS 304 COMMON WIRE NAILS
{D=0.148, L=3") OR EQUAL (D=0.207, L= 1227 QR EQUAL {O=0207,L=3 1727 OR EQUAL
NOTES:

1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE
$IDES OF THE COLUMN

2) ALL BAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 34 OF THE
THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION

3) EACH 30d COMMON NAIL MAY BE REPLACED Wi(2)
164 COMMON NAILS. (ONE INTO BACK OUTSIDE FACE
OF BUC. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING)

4)FOR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4 DIA. X 5 12" LAG SCREWS OR FQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)

$)FOR S.PLY, PROVIDE /4" DIA, X 7° LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)

) REEER TO ND$ SECTIGN 15.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULFE. FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

PRE-FAB FIREPLACE BY FP.
CONTRACTOR

20¢ TILE HEARTH
OMN 8* BLKS.

FIN. FLOOR

SET FIREPLACE
UNIT ON 4* PAVERS

NOTE: DO NOT PACK REQD, AIR SPACES WITH
INSULATION OR OTHER MATERIALS

ISECTION FIREPLACE |
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FLORIDA PRODUCT
SIUPSHN NUMBERS PER
MDEX 2252011

MBHA3 56/11.53 10456 42
H2 1046840
HS 10455.16
H10 104558
LGT2 1147086
kST {14707
L6TALS 105524
LSTAZ4 103524
&P 1045541
&Pz 10456.42
HIszo 1045622
HTS16 1045622
METATE 1547347
L3 10456.15
M5TAM24 1147219
MSTANIS 11471319
MSTCM) 1147319
csig 108521
P . 10456.46

. SPHB 1045847
HTT4 114882
HiTS 114552
ABUSE 102495
LEC4 114784

- R-38 INSULATION
12

’ SEE ELEY

YT IRY IR YRV
u

P T Y
NA AN AMNNANL

DEMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL

PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER
# 30 FELT MEMBRANE OVER

7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS
W/ 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" 0.C. BOUNDRY AND

EDGES AND 6" 0.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK

OF 50" FROM ALL EDGES.

172" CEHING BD.___-_/

1X4 P.T.NAILE

1/2° DRYWALL, 5d NAILS
7°0.C. EDGES 12 0.C. FIELD

CURTAIN NAILER
TXBP.T. @ WINDOWS
1X8PT. @S.GO.

i X4 P.T. @ SIDES & BOTTOM

R

1

AT

]

AT

WINDOW STOOL
1 X 2 VERT. P.T FURRING
AT 16" 0.C,

R-FOIL- R 4.1 OVER
FURRING STRIPS

7 e e

e e e A

1X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER
WQOD BASE

>
P
i
L3
Cets
R o ]

11_6"

/

SEE ROOF PLAN FOR STRAP TYPE
10'-0" TOP OF BLOCK

SER ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS @

2 X 6 SPRUCE SUB FASCIA

W 3/4 X 4 MIRATEC OVER
<-————3/4 X 8 MIRATEC .

CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT

BAR CONMT. MIN LAP 25" 3000 PS| CONC

__ PRECAST "U"LINTEL, W/ 1 #5 ROD
1IF OVER 6 0" SPAN U.R.O.

(1) #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING
TO LINTEL (FILLED CELL) LOCATION
‘AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN

MIN LAP 25%, USE 3000 P.S.I.

ALUM FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN

PRECAST FLUSH CONC SILL

8 X 8.X 16 CONC. BLOCK

TEXTURED FINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK
/—1 REFER TO ELEV SHEET

SR L S
LI A4 3
4 an 4 ht 4 B El
TYP. DOWEL MIN LAP mracenre BN .
25° TO VERT #5 REBAR | PO A §
es SEE FOUNDATION PLAN &
G B FOR TG, REQ. B
N
TYPICAL WALL SECTION

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM.

PER MANUF', SPECIFICATIONS

SAHAMLS AT Q0
SHEATIIING TO BLOCKING

2 X 4 BLOCKING
AT 0C,

2 X 6 SUB-FASCIA

{3) 104 NalLS
FACIHIEND

CABLE END

TRUSS\

GABLE END OVERHANG

VERTICAL

/SI!EATH]NG

24"

904 PEEL &
STICK MEMBRANE

-/ TPO-60 MIL.

e

4

J- CHANNEL

FSTD. GALY.
FEASHIN

[#]

SET J-CHANNEL AT
6" WITH TILE RCOF

\ROOE

SHEATHING

STD. FLASHING DETAIL

PLLAN 2817
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5/8" SHEATHING W/CLIPS
Wigd NAILS @ 4" O/C

SEE SHEET 10 FOR SOFFIT
AND FASCIA INFORMATION,
SEE DETAIL 2 THIS SHEET

FOR FIRE RATED OVERHANGS

~ELG. INSULATION

{SEE SPECS.)
00

) 1/2* HS DRYWALL CLG.
DBL 2X6 TOP PLATE WISPHS
R-19 WALL 1/2" DRYWALL
_ INSULATION
5 2X6 SYP STUDS
i @ 16* OfC
I
3 8" HORIZONTAL LAP
g CEMENT BOARD SIDING ~—MID-POINT
x BLOCKING
; 1/2" SHEATHING 314" T & G PLYWOOD
5 Wisd NAILS @ 4" OIC FLOORINGW! 8d RING
g SHANK NAILS @ 6"
w SIMPSON OfC AT ENDGE
o MSTAM36 Ve AND [N FELD,
@ 32" 0/C SYSTEM 42
ENG. WOOD
Hg ?;ﬂgs /— FLOOR TRUSSES
¥Y____ TOTRHE (SEE FLOOR
] TRUSS LAYOUT
FOR SPACING
2X4 RIBBONS FOR SPACING
L _ o TRUSSES)
X 5/8" TYP. X DRYWALL
MOISTURE BARRIER 8 KNOGK.OUT Sle TYP. X DRY WA
BLOCK WI{1)#5
8" CMU TYPICAL BAR CONT. EACH
£ COURSE
[©)
n 5/8* CEMENTITIOUS gﬁﬁ",-BE‘JRR'NG
x FIN. OVER CONC. BLK.
Z R-FOIL R 4.1 OVER
g FURRING STRIPS
(o]
= 1) #5 VERT.REBAR IN CONG.
3 FILLED CELLS (SEE END, PLN.
B FOR LOGATIONS)
L1}
o -~ 1/2" DRYWALL
47 X 4" INSPECTION
PORT AT FILL CELL
LOCATIONS TYP. —\
-y |
_ GRADE
STANDARD
f;%%iGREE 47 3000 P.5.1. CONG. SLAB REINF.
w/FIBERMESH OVER 6 MILL
24"W X 20° CONG. POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON MECH.
FTG. W/(3) #5 BARS COMPACTED SO, FILL TO BE PLACED
CONT. TYPICAL —— IN LESS THAN 12" LIFTS & COMPACTED

TO 95% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR
AW ASTM D1557

@ TYP. 2-STORY WALL SECT.

PLAN 2817

AE.C.S. #18040

2-STORY WALL SECTIONS
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STVLIA ONLLOOA

1-#3 REBAR YERT. CONT.

FILL CELLS W/ GROUT

I-# 5 REBAR W/ STD. 9 HOOK
LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR.

™~2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

"+ ‘g3 # S REBARS CONT.

T j..

[

—T1hrr

4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT
AT EACH FILLED CELT

GRADE\

TYPICAL ONE STORY (@

CUTSWING
POOR

SET ALUM.
THRESHOLD
INCAULK

pe—— GARAGE
DOOR

EXTERIOR DOOR RECESS (B)

CL L i

172° EXPANSIO!

JOINT

l
1

WGl

DRIVEWAY
SL:\[\

GARAGE DOOR RECESS (@

NON-BRG . GARAGE STEP (F )

YS REBARS CONT.

©

\2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

\

SHOWER RECESS




